PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3242227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUICKPLAY MEDIA INC.	02/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORIX VENTURES, LLC
Street Address:	245 PARK AVENUE
Internal Address:	19TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10167

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8671021
Patent Number:	8855469
Patent Number:	8219134
Patent Number:	8805270
Patent Number:	8892761
Application Number:	11956171
Application Number:	14153533
Application Number:	14326348
Application Number:	14326345
Application Number:	14326353
Application Number:	14290441
Application Number:	14501560
Application Number:	11956186
Application Number:	11956194
Application Number:	12903125
Application Number:	13622681
Application Number:	13917078
Application Number:	14553813
Application Number:	14554747

PATENT REEL: 035037 FRAME: 0416

503195610

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14531370
Application Number:	14503516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)275-8299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-275-8285
Email: jscheib@rc.com

Correspondent Name:JACQUELINE P. SCHEIBAddress Line 1:280 TRUMBULL STREETAddress Line 2:ROBINSON & COLE LLP

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELINE P. SCHEIB	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline P. Scheib/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Notice in Patents#page1.tif source=Notice in Patents#page2.tif source=Notice in Patents#page3.tif source=Notice in Patents#page4.tif source=Notice in Patents#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035037 FRAME: 0417

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 25, 2015 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and between QuickPlay Media Inc. (the "Debtor") and ORIX Ventures, LLC (the "Creditor"), the undersigned Debtor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Creditor.

The undersigned Debtor and the Creditor hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of that certain Loan and Security Agreement between the Debtor and the Creditor dated as of the date hereof, and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

13403377-v4

PATENT REEL: 035037 FRAME: 0418 Very truly yours,

QUICKPLAY MEDIA INC.

Name: ROLAND TAYLOR
Title: GENERAL COUNSEL

LORPORATE SECRETARY

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ORIX VENTURES, LLC

By:___ Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Patents]

	Very truly yours,	
	QUICKPLAY MEDIA INC.	
	By: Name: Title:	
Acknowledged and Accepted:		
Acknowledged and Accepted: ORIX VENTURES, J.C		

Name: Mark Campbell

Title: Authorized Representative

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Patents]

Schedule 1

ISSUED PATENTS

Owner: Quickplay Media Inc., a Canadian corporation

TITLE	COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Consumption profile for	United States	8,671,021	March 11, 2014
mobile media			
Method for remotely	United States	8,855,469	October 7, 2014
controlling a streaming			
media server with a pause			
and resume functionality			
Seamlessly switching	United States	8,219,134	July 10, 2012
among unicast, multicast,			
and broadcast mobile			
media content			
Seamlessly switching	United States	8,805,270	August 12, 2014
among unicast, multicast,			
and broadcast mobile			
media content			
Progressive download	United States	8,892,761	November 18, 2014
playback			

PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

Owner: Quickplay Media Inc., a Canadian corporation

TITLE	COUNTRY	APPL. NO.	APPL. DATE
Encoding and transcoding	United States	11/956,171	December 13, 2007
for mobile media			
Consumption profile for	United States	14/153,533	January 13, 2014
mobile media			
Consumption profile for	United States	14/326,348	July 8, 2014
mobile media			
Consumption profile for	United States	14/326,345	July 8, 2014
mobile media			
Consumption profile for	United States	14/326,353	July 8, 2014
mobile media			
Seamlessly, switching	United States	14/290,441	May 29, 2014
among unicast, multicast,			
and broadcast mobile			
media content			
Automated content tag	United States	14/501,560	September 30, 2014
processing for mobile			
media			

PATENT REEL: 035037 FRAME: 0421

TITLE	COUNTRY	APPL. NO.	APPL. DATE
Mobile media pause and	United States	11/956,186	December 13, 2007
resume			
Mediation and settlement	United States	11/956,194	December 13, 2007
for mobile media			
Digital rights management	United States	12/903,125	October 12, 2010
in a mobile environment			
Media Processor	United States	13/622,681	September 19, 2012
Time synchronizing of	United States	13/917,078	June 13, 2013
distinct video and data			
feeds that are delivered in			
a single mobile IP data			
network compatible			
stream			
Unknown	United States	14/553,813	Not yet published
Unknown	United States	14/554,747	Not yet published
Unknown	United States	14/531,370	Not yet published
Unknown	United States	14/503,516	Not yet published